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H1-Series

 kyle.climaco

Location: Brooklyn Bridge, NY
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Our H1 Rack System offers a fast, simple, and rugged 
solution to your cargo needs. Designed to mount on any 
van, this system can be mounted using the van’s OEM 
mounting holes (if available), on a van’s drip-rails with 
our H1 Clamps, or on any flat surface by drilling universal 
holes. The H1 fits all wheelbases, and transforms any roof 
into a loading area with a load capacity of 250 lbs. (evenly 
distributed) per bar. Included with the H1 is a ladder guide 
and stopper to ensure proper ladder and cargo retention. 
The H1 system is available in steel, as well as aluminum - 
in black or white.

H1-Series			 

- Heavy duty grade
- Galvanized
- Economical

- Rust free
- Stainless hardware
- Lightweight

Steel System 

Aluminum System 

H1-Series
info
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“R”

Compact Van
H1-Series

2 Bar System 

3 Bar System 

What’s in the Box?	

8”

10”10”

3½”

4”

Includes: 
2X Cross Bar 
4X Mounts 
1X Hook & Loop Strap 
1X Ladder Stopper 

 
1X Ladder Guide 
2X Bar Guards 
1X Hardware

Includes: 
3X Cross Bar 
6X Mounts 
2X Hook & Loop Strap 
2X Ladder Stopper 

 
2X Ladder Guide 
3X Bar Guards 
1X Hardware

*Vehicle specific width

Add a       ollerR“

“

example:

H1613WR
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PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
H2161B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H2161W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H2166B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Incl. R16 Tracks Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H2166W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Incl. R16 Tracks Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1702B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1702W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1703B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1703W White Steel H1 3-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H2162B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H2162W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H2167B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Incl. R16 Tracks Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H2167W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Incl. R16 Tracks Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1712B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1712W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1713B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1713W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1392B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Metris 2016-2023 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1392W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Metris 2016-2023 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1393B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Metris 2016-2023 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1393W White Steel H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Metris 2016-2023 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1372B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Metris 2016-2023 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1372W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Metris 2016-2023 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1373B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Metris 2016-2023 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1373W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Metris 2016-2023 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1602B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1602W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1603B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1603W White Steel H1 3-Bar System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1612B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1612W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1613B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1613W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1347B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1347W White Steel H1 2-Bar System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1348B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1348W White Steel H1 3-Bar System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1357B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1357W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1358B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1358W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.

Include roller to my order. Add “R” to the end of the part #.

Compact Van
H1-Series
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Fullsize Van
H1-Series

2 Bar System 

3 Bar System 

What’s in the Box?	

8”

10”10”

3½”

4”

Includes: 
2X Cross Bar 
4X Mounts 
1X Hook & Loop Strap 
1X Ladder Stopper 

 
1X Ladder Guide 
2X Bar Guards 
1X Hardware

Includes: 
3X Cross Bar 
6X Mounts 
2X Hook & Loop Strap 
2X Ladder Stopper 

 
2X Ladder Guide 
3X Bar Guards 
1X Hardware

*Vehicle specific width

“R”Add a       ollerR“

“

example:

H2666WR
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PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity 
H1722B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1722W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1723B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1723W White Steel H1 3-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1752B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1752W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1753B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1753W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H2651B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H2651W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H2652B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H2652W White Steel H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H2667B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H2667W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H2668B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H2668W White Steel H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H2641B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H2641W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H2642B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H2642W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H2665B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H2665W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H2666B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H2666W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof) All trims Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H1302B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1302W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1303B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1303W White Steel H1 3-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1312B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1312W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1313B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1313W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1342B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1342W White Steel H1 2-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1343B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1343W White Steel H1 3-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1352B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1352W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1353B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1353W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.

*Tracks required. See page 68.Include roller to my order. Add “R” to the end of the part #.

Fullsize Van
H1-Series
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Fullsize Van
H1-Series

2 Bar System 

3 Bar System 

What’s in the Box?	 Includes: 
2X Cross Bar 
4X Mounts 
4X Drip Rail Clamps 
1X Hook & Loop Strap 

 
1X Ladder Stopper 
1X Ladder Guide 
2X Bar Guards 
1X Hardware

Includes: 
3X Cross Bar 
6X Mounts 
6X Drip Rail Clamps 
2X Hook & Loop Strap 

 
2X Ladder Stopper 
2X Ladder Guide 
3X Bar Guards 
1X Hardware

*Vehicle specific width

7”

6⅝”

8”

16”

“R”Add a       ollerR
example:

H3023WR
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PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity 
H1022B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H1022W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H1023B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1023W White Steel H1 3-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3022B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3022W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3023B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3023W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1062B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H1062W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H1063B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1063W White Steel H1 3-Bar System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3062B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3062W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3063B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3063W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1082B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H1082W White Steel H1 2-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H1083B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1083W White Steel H1 3-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3082B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3082W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3083B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3083W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1052B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H1052W White Steel H1 2-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H1053B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1053W White Steel H1 3-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3052B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3052W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3053B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3053W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2154B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2002-2006 (Low Roof) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2154W White Steel H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2002-2006 (Low Roof) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2155B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2002-2006 (Low Roof) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2155W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2002-2006 (Low Roof) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2156B* Black Steel H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2002-2006 (High Roof) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2156W* White Steel H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2002-2006 (High Roof) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2157B* Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2002-2006 (High Roof) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2157W* White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2002-2006 (High Roof) Clamp-On 750 lbs.

*Roller add-on not availableInclude roller to my order. Add “R” to the end of the part #.

Fullsize Van
H1-Series
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KUV Body

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
H51002358B Black Steel 2 Bar System 72”-75” KUV body Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H51002358W White Steel 2 Bar System 72”-75” KUV body Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H51003358B Black Steel 3 Bar System 72”-75” KUV body Drilling Required 750 lbs.
H51003358W White Steel 3 Bar System 72”-75” KUV body Drilling Required 750 lbs.
H51002359B Black Aluminum 2 Bar System 72”-75” KUV body Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H51002359W White Aluminum 2 Bar System 72”-75” KUV body Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H51003359B Black Aluminum 3 Bar System 72”-75” KUV body Drilling Required 750 lbs.
H51003359W White Aluminum 3 Bar System 72”-75” KUV body Drilling Required 750 lbs.

7”

7½”

8”

72”-75”

16½” 16½”

What’s in the Box?			 

Includes: 
2X Cross Bar 
4X Mounts 
1X Hook & Loop Strap 
1X Ladder Stopper 

 
1X Ladder Guide 
2X Bar Guards 
1X Hardware

Includes: 
3X Cross Bar 
6X Mounts 
2X Hook & Loop Strap 
2X Ladder Stopper 

 
2X Ladder Guide 
3X Bar Guards 
1X Hardware

2 Bar System 

3 Bar System 

KUV Body
H1-Series
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Midsize Van / Pickup Topper & Caps

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
H2095B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System 42"- 46" (W) Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H2095W White Steel H1 2-Bar System 42"- 46" (W) Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H2096B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System 56"- 60" (W) Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H2096W White Steel H1 2-Bar System 56"- 60" (W) Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H2098B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System 42"- 46" (W) Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H2098W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System 42"- 46" (W) Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H2099B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System 56"- 60" (W) Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H2099W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System 56"- 60" (W) Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
H1090B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System 42"- 46" (W) Pickup Topper & Cap / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H1090W White Steel H1 2-Bar System 42"- 46" (W) Pickup Topper & Cap / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H1093B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System 42"- 46" (W) Pickup Topper & Cap / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.
H1093W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System 42"- 46" (W) Pickup Topper & Cap / Universal Drilling Required 500 lbs.

8”

10”10”

3½”

4”

See Description

2 Bar System
Includes: 
2X Cross Bar 
4X Mounts 
1X Ladder Stopper 
1X Ladder Guide 
1X Hook & Loop Strap 
2X Bar Guards 
1X Hardware

2 Bar System
Includes: 
2X Cross Bar 
4X Mounts 
1X Ladder Stopper 
1X Ladder Guide 
1X Hook & Loop Strap 
2X Bar Guards 
1X Hardware

What’s in the Box?			 

What’s in the Box?			 

Midsize Van/Pickup Topper & Cap
H1-Series
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H1-Series
Box Truck / Trailer

Includes: 
2X Cross Bar 
4X Mounts 

4X Adapters 
1X Hardware

Includes: 
3X Cross Bar 
6X Mounts 

6X Adapters
1X Hardware

Includes: 
4X Cross Bar 
8X Mounts 

8X Adapters 
1X Hardware

2 Bar System 

3 Bar System 

4 Bar System 

What’s in the Box?			 

M
AR

KE
R

MARKER

M
AR

KE
R

Interior

12



Side Mount

  

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
C46002178B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System (73"- 81") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002178W White Steel H1 2-Bar System (73"- 81") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002158B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002158W White Steel H1 2-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002160B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002160W White Steel H1 2-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46003178B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System (73"- 81") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003178W White Steel H1 3-Bar System (73"- 81") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003158B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003158W White Steel H1 3-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003160B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003160W White Steel H1 3-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46004178B Black Steel H1 4-Bar System (73”- 81”) Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.
C46004178W White Steel H1 4-Bar System (73”- 81”) Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.
C46004158B Black Steel H1 4-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.
C46004158W White Steel H1 4-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.
C46004160B Black Steel H1 4-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.
C46004160W White Steel H1 4-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.
C46002179B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System (73"- 81") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002179W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System (73"- 81") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002159B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002159W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002161B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002161W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46003179B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System (73"- 81") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003179W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System (73"- 81") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003159B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003159W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003161B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003161W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46004179B Black Aluminum H1 4-Bar System (73”- 81”) Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.
C46004179W White Aluminum H1 4-Bar System (73”- 81”) Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.
C46004159B Black Aluminum H1 4-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.
C46004159W White Aluminum H1 4-Bar System (82"- 90") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.
C46004161B Black Aluminum H1 4-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.
C46004161W White Aluminum H1 4-Bar System (94"- 102") Side Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 950 lbs.

18⅞”

7”

8½”

8”

18⅞”

See Description

H1-Series
Box Truck / Trailer
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Box Truck / Trailer
H1-Series

M
AR

KE
R

M
AR
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R

MARKER

M
AR

KE
R

Includes: 
2X Cross Bar 
4X Mounts 

4X Adapters 
1X Hardware

Includes: 
3X Cross Bar 
6X Mounts 

6X Adapters
1X Hardware

Includes: 
4X Cross Bar 
8X Mounts 

8X Adapters 
1X Hardware

2 Bar System 

3 Bar System 

4 Bar System 
Interior

What’s in the Box?			 

 sohoartmaterials
Location: Brooklyn, NY
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Top Mount

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity 
C46002358B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002358W White Steel H1 2-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002360B Black Steel H1 2-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002360W White Steel H1 2-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46003358B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003358W White Steel H1 3-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003360B Black Steel H1 3-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003360W White Steel H1 3-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46004358B Black Steel H1 4-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 900 lbs. 
C46004358W White Steel H1 4-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 900 lbs. 
C46004360B Black Steel H1 4-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 900 lbs. 
C46004360W White Steel H1 4-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 900 lbs. 
C46002359B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002359W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002361B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46002361W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 500 lbs.
C46003359B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003359W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003361B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46003361W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 750 lbs.
C46004359B Black Aluminum H1 4-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 900 lbs. 
C46004359W White Aluminum H1 4-Bar System (82"- 90") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 900 lbs. 
C46004361B Black Aluminum H1 4-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 900 lbs. 
C46004361W White Aluminum H1 4-Bar System (94"- 102") Top Mount Box Truck / Trailer Drilling Required 900 lbs. 

8”

10”10”

3½”

4”

See Description

Box Truck / Trailer
H1-Series
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Conversion Van / Custom

3"

3"

28.5"

The H1 custom kit is the no-drill solution to your conversion van’s roof-cargo 
problems. Available in steel or Aluminum, the H1 custom attaches to your 
conversion van’s drip rail, and provides up to 225 lbs. of payload capacity 
per bar. This system is height adjustable, allowing for the crossbar height 
to be mounted as low as 3 inches from the drip rail, to as high as 25” from 
the drip rail, depending on your vehicle’s roof line and clearance needs. The 
excess vertical bars can be cut and re-capped for a clean look, or left as is 
for future mounting options.

H1-Series

Bar clearance Capacity
3”-10” 225 lbs. per bar
11”-14” 200 lbs. per bar
15”-18” 175 lbs. per bar
19”-22” 150 lbs. per bar
23”-25” 125 lbs. per bar

Fitment

MARKER

MARKER

Fitment Guide 
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Conversion Van / Custom

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
C45002X55B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar Custom System 57”- 59” Drip to Drip Clamp-On See pg. 16 
C45002X55W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar Custom System 57”- 59” Drip to Drip Clamp-On See pg. 16 
C45003X55B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar Custom System 57”- 59” Drip to Drip Clamp-On See pg. 16 
C45003X55W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar Custom System 57”- 59” Drip to Drip Clamp-On See pg. 16 
C45002X57B Black Aluminum H1 2-Bar Custom System 63” - 65” Drip to Drip Clamp-On See pg. 16 
C45002X57W White Aluminum H1 2-Bar Custom System 63” - 65” Drip to Drip Clamp-On See pg. 16 
C45003X57B Black Aluminum H1 3-Bar Custom System 63” - 65” Drip to Drip Clamp-On See pg. 16 
C45003X57W White Aluminum H1 3-Bar Custom System 63” - 65” Drip to Drip Clamp-On See pg. 16

H1-Series

Measure

See Fitment

 where.they.beignet

Location: Klickitat River Canyon, WA

17



AccessoriesAccessories

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
ROH124-59B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-59W White Aluminum H1 Roller System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-64B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-64W White Aluminum H1 Roller System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-64B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-64W White Aluminum H1 Roller System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-45B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-45W White Aluminum H1 Roller System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-57B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-57W White Aluminum H1 Roller System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-59B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-59W White Aluminum H1 Roller System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-54B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System Mercedes Metris 2016-2023 (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-54W White Aluminum H1 Roller System Mercedes Metris 2016-2023 (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-60B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof) All trims Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-60W White Aluminum H1 Roller System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof) All trims Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-54B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof) All trims Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-54W White Aluminum H1 Roller System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof) All trims Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-45B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-45W White Aluminum H1 Roller System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-60B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-60W White Aluminum H1 Roller System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-45B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH124-45W White Aluminum H1 Roller System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-60B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.
ROH136-60W White Aluminum H1 Roller System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 75 lbs.

H1-SeriesH1-Series

*Confirm position of the rear backup camera to ensure the roller system does not interfere.
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PART # Color Material Description Fitment Figure Capacity
A02 Black Steel Ladder Guide H1-Series a 75 lbs.
A06 Black Steel Ladder Stopper H1-Series b 75 lbs.
A69 Black Nylon Hook & Loop Strap Universal c 75 lbs.
RTDH1K Black Stainless Ratchet Tie-Down H1-Series d 250 lbs.
WF-36B Black Aluminum Wind-Foil (36”) Noise Reducer H1-Series e n/a
WF-36W White Aluminum Wind-Foil (36”) Noise Reducer H1-Series e n/a

d c

ab e

AccessoriesAccessories
H1-SeriesH1-Series
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H2.1-Series
Info

As shown (DD)

H2.1					   
The redesigned, all aluminum, H2.1 is the lighter - and 
stronger - iteration of our original H2 system. Design  
improvements have allowed us to increase usability and 
ease of install, while reducing the overall weight of the 
system by 20%. This was done by focusing more material 
in the most crucial weight-bearing points and joints of the 
system, while reducing the material in areas that hold no 
structural significance. Modularity has also been increased 
with the addition of more crossbar mounting holes at  
shorter intervals across the side rails - meaning you can 
better pick and choose where your crossbars will go, 
and how many you may need. This will allow users to  
compensate for various sizes of solar panels, roof vents, 
roof decks, and much more! We have also designed a  
series of front and rear attachments   that allow you to  
tailor our system to fit your individual needs. We have also  
widened the side-rail accessory slots to better  
accommodate third-party gear such as awnings and water 
tanks. Finally, the stronger design allows the whole system 
to be mounted lower and closer to the roof line, with our 
new low-profile mounting bases. Your rack and cargo will 
now be more secure and face less drag and wind noise. 
The H2.1 is available for all major van platforms and can 
be installed via the OEM mounting holes or the OEM drip 
rails. This system can do it all, because YOU do it all.

OPTIONS

4

OPTIONS

4

15.75”

8”

Low  
	    Clearance

 wandering.van.life

Location: Joshua Tree National Park, CA
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AA / AB»
AA: The AA configuration is simple and clean. Two “loop” or ‘U’ style end caps on each end of 
the system closes off the holes of the side rails, and leaves an open ended rack for cargo such as 
ladders, canoes, and surfboards.

AB: The AB configuration maintains the simplicity of the AA system, but replaces the rear ‘A’ loops 
with the ‘B’ cargo roller. This roller allows for easy loading and unloading. It also protects your roof 
line and any high mounted brake lights or reflectors from accidental loading/unloading damage.

DB / DC / DD»
DB: The ‘DB’ configuartion combines form and function with our 40 degree angled ‘D’ face-plate, 
and the ‘B’ cargo roller. The angled front ‘D’ faceplate acts as a wind foil, and reduces drag as well 
as wind noise when traveling. It also channels air over and around any low profile cargo like ladders 
and folding tents. The ‘B’ roller allows for easy loading and unloading. It also protects your roof line 
and any high mounted brake lights or reflectors from accidental loading/unloading damage.
DC: The ‘DC’ configuration maximizes aerodynamics up front, while providing a vertical basket 
wall in the rear. The angled front ‘D’ faceplate acts as a wind foil, and reduces drag as well as wind 
noise when traveling. The vertical rear ‘C’ faceplate closes off your H2.1 and prevents cargo from 
sliding off the rear.

DD: The ‘DD’ configuration maximizes aerodynamics in the front and rear. The angled front ‘D’ 
faceplate acts as a wind foil, and reduces drag as well as wind noise when traveling. The rear 
mounted ‘D’ faceplate allows for air to smoothly pass over it, but can also be mounted upside-down 
to create a wider mouthed basket.

EB / EC / ED »
EB: The ‘EB’ combination extends the load capability with the ‘E’ Cantilever while the ‘B’ cargo 
roller The ‘E’ front adds  an extra crossbar and extends the front of the H2.1 by 19.1 inches. The 
crossbar allows for fog-lights and other clamp-mounted accessories to be seamlessly integrated to 
the sytem.This roller allows for easy loading and unloading. It also protects your roof line and any 
high mounted brake lights or reflectors from accidental loading/unloading damage.
EC: The ‘EC’ combination turns your H2.1 into an extended half-basket. The ‘E’ front adds 
an extra crossbar and extends the front of the H2.1 by 19.1 inches. The crossbar allows for  
fog-lights and other clamp-mounted accessories to be seamlessly integrated to the sytem. The ‘C’ 
rear faceplate closes off the rear and prevents cargo from falling or sliding out from the back of 
the system.
ED: The ‘ED’ combination turns your H2.1 into an extended half-basket. The ‘E’ front adds an extra 
crossbar and extends the front of the H2.1 by 19.1 inches. The crossbar allows for fog-lights and 
other clamp-mounted accessories to be seamlessly integrated to the sytem. The rear mounted ‘D’ 
faceplate allows for air to smoothly pass over it, but can also be mounted upside-down to create a 
wider mouthed basket.

FC / FD »
FC: The ‘FC’ configuration allows for the integration of fog lights without compromising cargo 
space. The ‘F’ front end extends the system by 19.5 inches, as well as adds a lower bar to mount 
accessories to. The 8 inch gap between the top rail and bottom rail allows for a variety of foglights 
and lightbars to be mounted. the rear ‘C’ faceplate closes off the system and prevents cargo from 
sliding or slipping out of the rear. 

FD: The FD configuration allows for the integration of fog lights without compromising cargo 
space. The ‘F’ front end extends the system by 19.5 inches, as well as adds a lower bar to mount 
accessories to. There is an 8 inch space between the bottom and top rail of the ‘F’ piece, which 
allows for a variety of fog lights and lightbars to be mounted. The rear ‘D’ faceplate is angled at 
40 degrees to reduce drag and wind noise by allowing air to more easily pass over and around it. 
Please note that the ‘D’ piece can also be installed upside down to create a basket style rear end 
for the system. *fog light s NOT included*

H2.1-Series
Info
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Compact Van
H2.1-Series

As shown (DD)

22



DD System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H1816DD31B H2.1 DD System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On ( SWB / All trims) 63" 50" 79" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1817DD01B H2.1 DD System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On ( LWB / All trims) 79" 50" 95" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3303DD01B H2.1 DD System Nissan NV200 2012-2021 (All trims) 79" 50" 95" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3507DD01B H2.1 DD System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) 79" 50" 95" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.

Compact Van

AB System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H1816AB31B H2.1 AB System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On ( SWB / All trims) 63" 50" 105-111" 8" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1817AB01B H2.1 AB System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On ( LWB / All trims) 79" 50" 91-97" 8" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3303AB01B H2.1 AB System Nissan NV200 2012-2021 (All trims) 79" 50" 91-97" 8" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3507AB01B H2.1 AB System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) 79" 50" 91-97" 8" Bolt-On 500 lbs.

AA System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H1816AA31B H2.1 AA System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On ( SWB / All trims) 63" 50" 75" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1817AA01B H2.1 AA System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On ( LWB / All trims) 79" 50" 91" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3303AA01B H2.1 AA System Nissan NV200 2012-2021 (All trims) 79" 50" 91" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3507AA01B H2.1 AA System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) 79" 50" 91" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
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H2.1-Series
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Compact Van
H2.1-Series

As shown (FD)
Fog lights not incl.

 cheo_01

Location: Amityville, NY
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EB System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H1815EB31B H2.1 EB System Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) 63" 50" 89-95" 8" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1816EB31B H2.1 EB System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On ( SWB / All trims) 63" 50" 89-95" 8" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1817EB01B H2.1 EB System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On ( LWB / All trims) 79" 50" 105-111" 8" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3303EB01B H2.1 EB System Nissan NV200 2012-2021 (All trims) 79" 50" 105-111" 8" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3507EB01B H2.1 EB System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) 79" 50" 105-111" 8" Bolt-On 500 lbs.

FD System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H1816FD01B H2.1 FD System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On ( SWB / All trims) 79" 50" 109" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H1817FD02B H2.1 FD System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On ( LWB / All trims) 94" 50" 124" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3303FD02B H2.1 FD System Nissan NV200 2012-2021 (All trims) 94" 50" 124" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3507FD02B H2.1 FD System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) 94" 50" 124" 7.5" Bolt-On 500 lbs.
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Compact Van
H2.1-Series

As shown (EB)
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Fullsize Van
H2.1-Series

As shown (AB)

 jbmccran

Location: Keechelus Lake, WA
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*Tracks required. See page 68.

AA System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H1808AA03B H2.1 AA System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Low Roof / 130" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 122" 7" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1809AA02B H2.1 AA System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Medium Roof / 130" WB / All trims) 94" 65" 106" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1810AA04B H2.1 AA System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Low Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 138" 7" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1811AA03B H2.1 AA System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Medium Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 122" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1812AA02B H2.1 AA System Ford Transit 2015-On ( High Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 94" 65" 106" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1813AA04B H2.1 AA System Ford Transit 2015-On ( High Roof / 148" WB / Extended) 126" 65" 138" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3003AA04B H2.1 AA System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( Low Roof / 144" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 138" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3010AA03B H2.1 AA System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 144" WB / All trims) 110" 60" 122" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3004AA06B H2.1 AA System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 170" WB / All trims) 158" 60" 170" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3005AA07B H2.1 AA System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 170" WB / Ext) 173" 60" 185" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3301AA04B H2.1 AA System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 ( Low Roof / All trims) 126" 65" 138" 7.5" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3302AA02B H2.1 AA System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 ( High Roof / All trims) 94" 60" 106" 7.5" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3501AA03B H2.1 AA System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( Low Roof / 118" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 122" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3502AA04B H2.1 AA System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( Low Roof / 136" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 138" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3503AA03B H2.1 AA System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( High Roof / 136" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 122" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3504AA05B H2.1 AA System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( High Roof / 159" WB / All trims) 142" 65" 154" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3505AA06B H2.1 AA System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( High Roof / 159" WB / Extended) 158" 65" 170" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.

AB System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H1505AB03B H2.1 AB System Chevrolet Express 1996-On ( 135" WB / Regular) 110" 60" 122-128" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1506AB04B H2.1 AB System Chevrolet Express 1996-On ( 155" WB / Extended) 126" 60" 138-144" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1805AB03B H2.1 AB System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 ( Regular) 110" 65" 122-128" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1806AB04B H2.1 AB System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 ( Extended) 126" 65" 138-144" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2004AB03B H2.1 AB System GMC Savana 1996-On ( 135" WB / Regular) 110" 60" 122-128" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2005AB04B H2.1 AB System GMC Savana 1996-On ( 155" WB / Extended) 126" 60" 138-144" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
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Fullsize Van
H2.1-Series
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Fullsize Van
H2.1-Series

As shown (DC)
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DB System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H3504DB05B H2.1 DB System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( High Roof / 159" WB / All trims) 142" 65" 156-162" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3505DB06B H2.1 DB System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( High Roof / 159" WB / Ext) 158" 65" 172-178" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.

DC System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H3501DC03B H2.1 DC System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( Low Roof / 118" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 122" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3502DC04B H2.1 DC System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( Low Roof / 136" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 138" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3503DC03B H2.1 DC System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( High Roof / 136" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 122" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3504DC05B H2.1 DC System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( High Roof / 159" WB / All trims) 142 65" 154" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3505DC06B H2.1 DC System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( High Roof / 159" WB / Extended) 158" 65" 170" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
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Fullsize Van
H2.1-Series

As shown (DB)
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Fullsize Van
H2.1-Series

As shown (DD)
Location: Unknown

 findseanoconner
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DD System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H1505DD03B H2.1 DD System Chevrolet Express 1996-On ( 135" WB / Regular) 110" 60" 126" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1506DD04B H2.1 DD System Chevrolet Express 1996-On ( 155" WB / Extended) 126" 60" 142" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1805DD03B H2.1 DD System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 ( Regular) 110" 65" 126" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1806DD04B H2.1 DD System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 ( Extended) 126" 65" 142" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1808DD03B H2.1 DD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Low Roof / 130" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 126" 7" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1809DD02B H2.1 DD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Medium Roof / 130" WB / All trims) 94" 65" 110" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1810DD04B H2.1 DD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Low Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 142" 7" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1811DD03B H2.1 DD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Medium Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 126" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1812DD02B H2.1 DD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( High Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 94" 65" 110" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1813DD04B H2.1 DD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( High Roof / 148" WB / Extended) 126" 65" 142" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H2004DD03B H2.1 DD System GMC Savana 1996-On ( 135" WB / Regular) 110" 60" 126" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2005DD04B H2.1 DD System GMC Savana 1996-On ( 155" WB / Extended) 126" 60" 142" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3003DD04B H2.1 DD System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( Low Roof / 144" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 142" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3010DD03B H2.1 DD System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 144" WB / All trims) 110" 60" 126" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3004DD06B H2.1 DD System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 170" WB / All trims) 158" 60" 174" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3005DD07B H2.1 DD System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 170" WB / Ext) 173" 60" 189" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3301DD04B H2.1 DD System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 ( Low Roof / All trims) 126" 65" 142" 7.5" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3302DD02B H2.1 DD System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 ( High Roof / All trims) 94" 60" 110" 7.5" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
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Fullsize Van
H2.1-Series

*Tracks required. See page 68.

 wandering.van.life

As shown (DD)

Location: Joshua Tree National Park, CA
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Fullsize Van
H2.1-Series

As shown (EB) w/ RTDH2K
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EB System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H1505EB03B H2.1 EB System Chevrolet Express 1996-On ( 135" WB / Regular) 110" 60" 136-142" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1506EB04B H2.1 EB System Chevrolet Express 1996-On ( 155" WB / Extended) 126" 60" 152-158" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1805EB03B H2.1 EB System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 ( Regular) 110" 65" 136-142" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1806EB04B H2.1 EB System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 ( Extended) 126" 65" 152-158" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1808EB03B H2.1 EB System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Low Roof / 130" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 136-142" 7" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1809EB02B H2.1 EB System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Medium Roof / 130" WB / All trims) 94" 65" 120-126" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1810EB04B H2.1 EB System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Low Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 152-158" 7" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1811EB03B H2.1 EB System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Medium Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 136-142" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1812EB02B H2.1 EB System Ford Transit 2015-On ( High Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 94" 65" 120-126" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1813EB04B H2.1 EB System Ford Transit 2015-On ( High Roof / 148" WB / Extended) 126" 65" 152-158" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H2004EB03B H2.1 EB System GMC Savana 1996-On ( 135" WB / Regular) 110" 60" 136-142" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2005EB04B H2.1 EB System GMC Savana 1996-On ( 155" WB / Extended) 126" 60" 152-158" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3003EB04B H2.1 EB System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( Low Roof / 144" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 152-158" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3010EB03B H2.1 EB System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 144" WB / All trims) 110" 60" 136-142" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3004EB06B H2.1 EB System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 170" WB / All trims) 158" 60" 184-190" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3005EB07B H2.1 EB System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 170" WB / Ext) 173" 60" 199-205" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3301EB04B H2.1 EB System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 ( Low Roof / All trims) 126" 65" 152-158" 7.5" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3302EB02B H2.1 EB System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 ( High Roof / All trims) 94" 60" 120-126" 7.5" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3501EB03B H2.1 EB System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( Low Roof / 118" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 136-142" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3502EB04B H2.1 EB System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( Low Roof / 136" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 152-158" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.

Dim3
Dim2

Dim1 Dim4
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Fullsize Van
H2.1-Series

*Tracks required. See page 68.

As shown (EB)

As shown (EB) w/ RTDH2K
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Fullsize Van
H2.1-Series

Location: Unknown, CA

As shown (ED)

 findseanoconner
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EC System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H3003EC04B H2.1 EC System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( Low Roof / 144" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 152" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3010EC03B H2.1 EC System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 144" WB / All trims) 110" 60" 136" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3004EC06B H2.1 EC System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 170" WB / All trims) 158" 60" 184" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3005EC07B H2.1 EC System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 170" WB / Ext) 173" 60" 199" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3301EC04B H2.1 EC System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 ( Low Roof / All trims) 126" 65" 152" 7.5" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3501EC03B H2.1 EC System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( Low Roof / 118" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 136" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3502EC04B H2.1 EC System RAM ProMaster 2013-On ( Low Roof / 136" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 152" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
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ED System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H1808ED03B H2.1 ED System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Low Roof / 130" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 138" 7" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1809ED02B H2.1 ED System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Medium Roof / 130" WB / All trims) 94" 65" 122" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1810ED04B H2.1 ED System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Low Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 154" 7" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1811ED03B H2.1 ED System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Medium Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 138" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1812ED02B H2.1 ED System Ford Transit 2015-On ( High Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 94" 65" 122" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1813ED04B H2.1 ED System Ford Transit 2015-On ( High Roof / 148" WB / Extended) 126" 65" 154" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
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Fullsize Van
H2.1-Series

*Tracks required. See page 68.

As shown (EC)
Fog lights not incl.
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H2.1-Series

As shown (FD)
Fog lights not included

 chasecar7

Location: Port Wentworth, GA
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FD System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H1505FD04B H2.1 FD System Chevrolet Express 1996-On ( 135" WB / Regular) 126" 60" 156" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1506FD05B H2.1 FD System Chevrolet Express 1996-On ( 155" WB / Extended) 142" 60" 172" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1805FD04B H2.1 FD System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 ( Regular) 126" 65" 156" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1806FD05B H2.1 FD System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 ( Extended) 142" 65" 172" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H1808FD04B H2.1 FD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Low Roof / 130" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 156" 7" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1809FD03B H2.1 FD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Medium Roof / 130" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 140" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1810FD05B H2.1 FD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Low Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 142 65" 172" 7" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1811FD04B H2.1 FD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( Medium Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 126" 65" 156" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1812FD03B H2.1 FD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( High Roof / 148" WB / All trims) 110" 65" 140" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H1813FD05B H2.1 FD System Ford Transit 2015-On ( High Roof / 148" WB / Extended) 142 65" 172" 8" Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H2004FD04B H2.1 FD System GMC Savana 1996-On ( 135" WB / Regular) 126" 60" 156" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H2005FD05B H2.1 FD System GMC Savana 1996-On ( 155" WB / Extended) 142" 60" 172" 11" Clamp-On 750 lbs.

FC System

*Crossbar quantity may vary depending on vehicle make and model.

PART # Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Install Capacity
H3003FC05B H2.1 FC System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( Low Roof / 144" WB / All trims) 142" 65" 170" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3010FC04B H2.1 FC System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 144" WB / All trims) 126" 60" 154" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3004FC07B H2.1 FC System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 170" WB / All trims) 173" 60" 200" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
H3005FC08B H2.1 FC System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On ( High Roof / 170" WB / Ext) 189" 60" 216" 8" Tracks Req* 750 lbs.
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*Tracks required. See page 68.

Fullsize Van

 mattlarmand
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PART # Color Material Description Fitment Figure Capacity
A00001000B Black Aluminum Upper Crossbar (Fits All) H2.1 a 75 lbs.
A20 Black Steel Adjustable Guide (Sold in pairs) H2.1 b 75 lbs.
A285-50B Black Aluminum 50" x 2.25" x 1"x crossbars H2.1 c 100 lbs.
A285-60B Black Aluminum 60" x 2.25" x 1"x crossbars H2.1 c 100 lbs.
A285-65B Black Aluminum 65" x 2.25" x 1"x crossbars H2.1 c 100 lbs.
A57B Black Steel Ladder Stopper H2.1 d 75 lbs.
A67 Black Steel / Rubber Kayak Holder (4pc with Cam buckle Strap) H2.1 e 50 lbs.
A90 Stainless Stainless Steel 4 Pack 1.25" Eyehooks H2.1 f 75 lbs.
BG564 Black Rubber Bar Guard 64" H2.1 c n/a
BG772 Black Rubber Bar Guard 72" (Cushion) H2.1 g n/a
H00002930B Black Aluminum Bridge 47.25" (L) 12" crossbars (2) H2.1 h 150 lbs.
H00004931B Black Aluminum Bridge 63" (L) 20" crossbars (4) H2.1 h 150 lbs.

k

a

l

c

Accessories
H2.1-Series

e
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i

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Figure Capacity
H00006194B Black Aluminum Universal Adaptor Plate (Sold in pairs) H2.1 i 50 lbs.
H0000BX24B Black Aluminum Roller Kit (Fits 50" crossbars) H2.1 j 150 lbs.
H0000BX27B Black Aluminum Roller Kit (Fits 60" crossbars) H2.1 j 150 lbs.
H0000BX32B Black Aluminum Roller Kit (Fits 65" crossbars) H2.1 j 150 lbs.
H0000XP28B Black Aluminum 15.75" Extension Kit + (1) 50" crossbar H2.1 k 75 lbs.
H0000XR28B Black Aluminum 15.75" Extension Kit + (1) 60" crossbar H2.1 k 75 lbs.
H0000XS28B Black Aluminum 15.75" Extension Kit + (1) 65" crossbar H2.1 k 75 lbs.
RTDH2K Black Stainless Steel Ratchet Tie-Down H2.1 f 250 lbs.
W0000G015B Black Rubber Air Breaker (Noise Reducer) H2.1 l n/a

d

f

h

Accessories
H2.1-Series

j

g

b

See  
page  

40
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PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
L1820X1D1B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Ford Transit 2015-on (Low Roof / All models / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L1821X1D2B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Ford Transit 2015-on (Medium Roof / All models / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L1822X1D3B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Ford Transit 2015-on (High Roof / All models / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L3509X1D1B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder RAM ProMaster 2013-on (Low Roof / All models / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L3510X1D3B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder RAM ProMaster 2013-on (High Roof / All models / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L3301X1D1B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (Low Roof / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L3302X1D3B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (High Roof / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L3011X1D1B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Mercedes Sprinter 2007-on (Low Roof / All models / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L3012X1D3B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Mercedes Sprinter 2007-on (High Roof / All models / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L1509X1D1B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Chevrolet Express 1996-on (All models / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L1823X1D1B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All models / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L2007X1D1B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder GMC Savana 1996-on (All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L1815X1D1B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L1824X1D1B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Ford Transit Connect 2014-on (All models / All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L3303X1D1B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder Nissan NV200 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs
L3507X1D1B Black Aluminum H2.1 Side Ladder RAM ProMaster City 2015-current (All trims) Bolt-on* 275 lbs

*Drilling required on lower mounting points

As shown (FD) w/side ladder

 chasecar7

Info
H3-SeriesH2.1-Series

Accessories

Location: Port Canaveral, FL
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Info
H3-Series

Accessories

H3-Series		   	   
250 lbs.
Per Bar

Per Bar
200 lbs.

The H3 Series of cargo racks is the no-compromise  
solution for those who want a sleek, lightweight - yet rigid 
system. The all aluminum design offers both direct-bolt-on 
and clamp-on applications for fullsize vans. Each bar has 
a load capacity of 250 (evenly distributed) pounds, making 
it easy for your van to carry everything from ladders and 
lumber, to mountain bikes and canoes. The bars come 
standard at 65 inches in length, providing your van with 
roof-top real estate it’s never had before. Our H3 bars also 
come standard with built-in accessory channels that can 
fit a variety of accessories such as bike mounts, ladder 
guides, kayak holders, roof box brackets, and barguards. 
Each mount of our H3 system also features two ¾”  
eye-hooks that allow for quick and easy tie down locations 
and bungee hook points. This system is available in Black, 
White or Silver. The H3 system is tough and versatile - 
ready to get you to the campsite or job site.

Lightweight Low  
	    Clearance
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Fullsize
H3-Series

2 Bar System 

3 Bar System 

What’s in the Box?	 Includes: 
2X Cross Bars 
4X Mounts 

 
4X Endcaps 
1X Hardware

Includes: 
3X Cross Bars 
6X Mounts 

 
6X Endcaps 
1X Hardware8”

3”

1½”

5¾”
4¼”

65”

 shanevonmulligan

Location: Unknown
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PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
H3202B Black Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3202S Silver Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3202W White Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3218B Black Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3218S Silver Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3218W White Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Chevrolet Express 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3210B Black Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Dodge RAM VAN 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3210S Silver Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Dodge RAM VAN 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3210W White Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Dodge RAM VAN 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3226B Black Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3226S Silver Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3226W White Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Dodge RAM Van 1981-2007 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3214B Black Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3214S Silver Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3214W White Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3230B Black Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3230S Silver Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3230W White Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Ford Econoline 1992-2014 (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3209B Black Aluminum H3 2-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3209S Silver Aluminum H3 2-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3209W White Aluminum H3 2-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 500 lbs.
H3225B Black Aluminum H3 3-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3225S Silver Aluminum H3 3-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.
H3225W White Aluminum H3 3-Bar System GMC Savana 1996-On (All trims) Clamp-On 750 lbs.

Fullsize
H3-Series

See Page 46

 austinclague1
Location: Unknown
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Fullsize
H3-Series

2 Bar System 

3 Bar System 

What’s in the Box?	 Includes: 
2X Cross Bars 
4X Mounts 

 
4X Endcaps 
1X Hardware

Includes: 
3X Cross Bars 
6X Mounts 

 
6X Endcaps 
1X Hardware

3⅝”

6”

3” 65”

1½”

5⅜”
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PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
H3702B Black Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3702S Silver Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3702W White Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3703B Black Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3703S Silver Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3703W White Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Ford Transit 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3315B Black Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H3315S Silver Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H3315W White Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H3316B Black Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H3316S Silver Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H3316W White Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (Low Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H3317B** Black Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H3317S** Silver Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H3317W** White Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 500 lbs.
H3318B** Black Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H3318S** Silver Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H3318W** White Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Mercedes Sprinter 2007-On (High Roof / All trims) Tracks Required* 750 lbs.
H3325B Black Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3325S Silver Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3325W White Aluminum H3 2-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3326B Black Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3326S Silver Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3326W White Aluminum H3 3-Bar System Nissan NV Cargo 2012-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3542B Black Aluminum H3 2-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3542S Silver Aluminum H3 2-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3542W White Aluminum H3 2-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
H3543B Black Aluminum H3 3-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3543S Silver Aluminum H3 3-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.
H3543W White Aluminum H3 3-Bar System RAM ProMaster 2013-On (All trims) Bolt-On 750 lbs.

 

Fullsize
H3-Series

*Tracks required. See page 68.
** Includes 55” cross bars.

See Page 46
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PART # Color Material Description Fitment Figure Capacity
A03 Black Steel / Rubber Side Support (Sold in pairs) H3-Series a 75 lbs.
A20 Black Steel / Rubber Adjustable Guide (Sold in pairs) H3-Series b 75 lbs.
A57B Black Steel / Rubber Ladder Stopper H3-Series c 75 lbs.
A67 Black Steel / Rubber Kayak holder (4pc with cam-buckle strap) H3-Series d 50 lbs.
A69 Black Nylon Hook & Loop Strap Universal e 75 lbs.
A90 Stainless Stainless 4 Pack 1.25" Eyehooks H3-Series f 75 lbs.
BG772 Black Rubber 72” Bar Guard (Cushion) H3-Series g 100 lbs.
RTDH3K Black Stainless/Aluminum Ratchet Tie-Down H3-Series h 250 lbs.
W0000G015B Black Rubber Air Breaker (Noise Reducer) H3-Series i n/a

d

h
gb

e

c

a

f

i

Info
H3-Series
Accessories

J-Series
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J-Series				  
If lightweight, aerodynamic, load-bearing is what you 
need - then the J-series is for you! The all aluminum  
design offers both direct-bolt-on and clamp-on  
applications for compact vans. Each bar has a load  
capacity of 200 (evenly distributed) pounds, making it 
easy for your van to carry everything from ladders and 
lumber, to mountain bikes and canoes. The bars come 
standard at 50 inches in length, providing your van with 
roof-top real estate it’s never had before. Our J-Series 
bars also come standard with built-in accessory channels 
that can fit a variety of accessories such as bike mounts, 
ladder guides, kayak holders, roof box brackets, and bar-
guards. This system is available in Black, White or Silver. 
The J-Series rack is tough and versatile - ready to get 
you to the campsite or job site in a low profile package.

250 lbs.
Per Bar

Per Bar
200 lbs.

Lightweight

Info
J-Series

Low  
	    Clearance
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Compact Van / Midsize UniversalPickup Topper & Cap
J-Series J-Series

What’s in the Box?									      
J1000 2 Bar
Includes: 
2X Cross Bars
4X Mounts
4X Endcaps
1X Hardware

J1000 3 Bar
Includes: 
3X Cross Bars
6X Mounts
6X Endcaps
1X Hardware
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J1000 Series

PART # Color Meterial Description Fitment Install Capacity
J1050B Black Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1050S Silver Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1050W White Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1202B Black Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1202S Silver Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1202W White Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1203B Black Aluminum J1000 3-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1203S Silver Aluminum J1000 3-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1203W White Aluminum J1000 3-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1510B Black Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.

J1510S Silver Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1510W White Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1520B Black Aluminum J1000 3-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1520S Silver Aluminum J1000 3-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1520W White Aluminum J1000 3-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
J1000B Black Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Midsize Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1000S Silver Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Midsize Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1000W White Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Midsize Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1005B Black Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 60" System Midsize Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1005S Silver Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 60" System Midsize Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1005W White Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 60" System Midsize Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1032B Black Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Pickup Topper & Cap Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1032S Silver Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Pickup Topper & Cap Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1032W White Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System Pickup Topper & Cap Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1024B Black Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 60" System Pickup Topper & Cap Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1024S Silver Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 60" System Pickup Topper & Cap Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1024W White Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 60" System Pickup Topper & Cap Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J1542B Black Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1542S Silver Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1542W White Aluminum J1000 2-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1547B Black Aluminum J1000 3-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1547S Silver Aluminum J1000 3-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J1547W White Aluminum J1000 3-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.

6”

2¼”

2¼”

1”

1”

3⅝”

See Description

4⅝”

2¾”

3⅞”

See Description

Compact Van / Midsize Universal
J-Series
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J-Series
Compact Van / Midsize Universal

J2000 2 Bar 
Includes: 
2X Cross Bars 
4X Mounts 
4X Side Supports 
1X Ladder Stopper 
1X Hook & Loop Strap 
1X Hardware

J2000 3 Bar 
Includes: 
3X Cross Bars 
6X Mounts 
6X Side Supports 
2X Ladder Stopper 
2X Hook & Loop Strap 
1X Hardware

What’s in the Box?									      

50



J2000 Series

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
J2050B Black Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2050S Silver Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2050W White Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2008-2013 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2202B Black Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2202S Silver Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2202W White Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2203B Black Aluminum J2000 3-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2203S Silver Aluminum J2000 3-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2203W White Aluminum J2000 3-Bar 50" System Ford Transit Connect 2014-On (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2510B Black Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2510S Silver Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2510W White Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2520B Black Aluminum J2000 3-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2520S Silver Aluminum J2000 3-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2520W White Aluminum J2000 3-Bar 50" System Nissan NV200 2014-2021 (All trims) Bolt-On 400 lbs.

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Install Capacity
J2000B Black Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J2000S Silver Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J2000W White Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J2005B Black Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 60" System Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J2005S Silver Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 60" System Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J2005W White Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 60" System Midsize Van / Universal Drilling Required 400 lbs.
J2542B Black Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims)* Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2542S Silver Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims)* Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2542W White Aluminum J2000 2-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims)* Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2547B Black Aluminum J2000 3-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims)* Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2547S Silver Aluminum J2000 3-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims)* Bolt-On 400 lbs.
J2547W White Aluminum J2000 3-Bar 50" System RAM ProMaster City 2015-On (All trims)* Bolt-On 400 lbs.

2¾”

6”

4”

3⅝”4⅝”

11”¼

13”

8⅝”

2⅞”3⅞”

4”

See Description

See Description

J-Series
Compact Van / Midsize Universal
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Accessories

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Figure Capacity
A04 Black Steel / Rubber Side Support (Sold in pairs) J-Series a 75 lbs.
A20 Black Steel / Rubber Adjustable Guide (Sold in pairs) J-Series b 75 lbs.
A57B Black Steel / Rubber Ladder Stopper J-Series c 75 lbs.
A67 Black Steel / Rubber Kayak holder (4pc with Cam Buckle strap) J-Series d 50 lbs.
A69 Black Nylon Hook & Loop Strap Universal e 75 lbs.
A90 Stainless Stainless 4 Pack 1.25" Eyehooks J-Series f 75 lbs.
BG772 Black Rubber Bar Guard 72” (Cushion) J-Series g 100 lbs.
RTDH3K Black Stainless/Aluminum Ratchet Tie-Down J-Series h 250 lbs.
W0000G015B Black Rubber Air Breaker (Noise Reducer) J-Series i n/a

d

h
gb

e

c

a

f

i

J-Series
Accessories

P-Series
Info
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Lightweight

P-Series

Take your truck’s carrying capacity to the next level with the 
Vantech P-Series rack! Rugged by design, this heavy-duty 
aluminum rack system features adjustable height, and enough 
load capacity to carry everything from surfboards and ladders, 
to tents and couches. With several mounting solutions, this 
rack fits on most trucks and provides increased cargo space 
without compromising your truck’s original bed area. This sys-
tem can be mounted via OEM tracks, aftermarket Vantech 
tracks, clamped onto compatible beds, or with drill-through 
holes via our universal fit bases.

Info

P-Series				  
Lightweight

Adjustable

 meticulous_auto_detailing
Location: Lake Hood, AK
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*Drilling required on plastic bedrail cover.

PART # Color Material Description Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Fitment Install Capacity
P3309B Black Aluminum P-Series w/ Bedrail Adaptor 65” 15¾”-20¾” 18½”-23½” 45½” Honda Ridgeline 2005-16 (All trims) Bolt-On* 600 lbs.
P3309S Silver Aluminum P-Series w/ Bedrail Adaptor 65” 15¾”-20¾” 18½”-23½” 45½” Honda Ridgeline 2005-16 (All trims) Bolt-On* 600 lbs.

-	Integrated Ridgeline bedrail adaptor to secure 
system onto factory slots
-	Angled uprights to match tilted Ridgeline bed rails
-	Includes special Ridgeline bed rail adaptor

Honda Ridgeline 2005-16 Dimensions

Dim 2 Dim 3

Dim 4

Dim 1

Honda Ridgeline
P-Series
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PART # Color Material Description Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Fitment Install Capacity
P3319B Black Aluminum P-Series w/ Bedrail Adaptor 65” 21”-27.5” 56” Honda Ridgeline 2017-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.
P3319S Silver Aluminum P-Series w/ Bedrail Adaptor 65” 21”-27.5” 56” Honda Ridgeline 2017-On (All trims) Bolt-On 500 lbs.

-Integrated Ridgeline bedrail adaptor to  
secure system onto factory Bedrail  
mounting points
-Includes special Ridgeline 56” tracks

Honda Ridgeline 2017-On Dimensions

Dim 2

Dim 3

Dim1  

P-Series
Honda Ridgeline
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PART # Color Material Description Fitment Dim1 Dim2 Install Capacity
P3510B Black Aluminum P-Series w/ factory 

track adaptor
RAM 1500 / 2500 / 3500 2012-On (Ram-
Box)

55” 21”-27.5” Factory Track 300 lbs.

P3510S Silver Aluminum P-Series w/ factory 
track adaptor

RAM 1500 / 2500 / 3500 2012-On (Ram-
Box)

55” 21”-27.5” Factory Track 300 lbs.

Dimensions

Dim 2

Dim1  

Adjustable

-Slides into factory RAMBOX tracks
-Adjustable upright along factory tracks
-Adjustable height 21” - 28”

RAM RamBox 2012-On

  

Factory  
Tracks

Location: Unknown

RAM RamBox
P-Series P-Series

 Universal

 meticulous_auto_detailing
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Clamp-On 
No Drilling Required

Bolt-On  
Drilling Required

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Dim 1 Dim 2 Install Capacity
P3001B Black Aluminum P-Series Clamp-On System Universal Pickup Trucks 65” 21”-27.5” Clamp-On 750 lbs.
P3001S Silver Aluminum P-Series Clamp-On System Universal Pickup Trucks 65” 21”-27.5” Clamp-On 750 lbs.
P3002B Black Aluminum P-Series Clamp-On System Universal Pickup Trucks 72” 21”-27.5” Clamp-On 750 lbs.
P3002S Silver Aluminum P-Series Clamp-On System Universal Pickup Trucks 72” 21”-27.5” Clamp-On 750 lbs.
P3051B Black Aluminum P-Series Bolt-On System Universal Pickup Trucks 65” 21”-27.5” Drilling Required 750 lbs.
P3051S Silver Aluminum P-Series Bolt-On System Universal Pickup Trucks 65” 21”-27.5” Drilling Required 750 lbs.
P3052B Black Aluminum P-Series Bolt-On System Universal Pickup Trucks 72” 21”-27.5” Drilling Required 750 lbs.
P3052S Silver Aluminum P-Series Bolt-On System Universal Pickup Trucks 72” 21”-27.5” Drilling Required 750 lbs.

Dimensions

Dim 2

Dim1  

Adjustable

Rugged by design, this heavy-duty aluminum rack 
system features adjustable height, and enough 
load capacity to carry everything from surfboards 
and ladders, to tents and couches. With 2 mount-
ing solutions, this rack fits on most trucks and pro-
vides increased cargo space without compromising 
your truck’s original bed area. This system can be 
clamped onto compatible beds, or with drill-through 
holes via our universal fit bases.

Pickup Truck

RAM RamBox
P-Series P-Series

 Universal

57



PART # Color Material Description Fitment Figure Capacity
A03 Black Steel / Rubber Side Support (Sold in pairs) P-Series a 75 lbs.
A20 Black Steel / Rubber Adjustable Guide (Sold in pairs) P-Series b 75 lbs.
A57B Black Steel / Rubber Ladder Stopper P-Series c 75 lbs.
A67 Black Steel / Rubber Kayak holder (4pc with cam-buckle strap) P-Series d 50 lbs.
A69 Black Nylon Hook & Loop Strap Universal e 75 lbs.
A90 Stainless Stainless 4 Pack 1.25" Eyehooks P-Series f 75 lbs.
BG772 Black Rubber Bar Guard 72” (Cushion) P-Series g 100 lbs.
RTDH3K Black Stainless/Aluminum Ratchet Tie-Down P-Series h 250 lbs.

e

c

b
f

d

a

g
h

P-Series
Accessories
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PART # Color Description Fitment Install Figure
A34B Black 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap* H3-Series / J-Series Bolt-On a 
A34S Silver 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap* H3-Series / J-Series Bolt-On a
A34W White 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap* H3-Series / J-Series Bolt-On a
A35B Black 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap (Drilling Required)* 1”-3” (H) Cross Bar Drilling Required b
A35S Silver 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap (Drilling Required)* 1”-3” (H) Cross Bar Drilling Required b
A35W White 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap (Drilling Required)* 1”-3” (H) Cross Bar Drilling Required b
A37B Black 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap* M-Series Bolt-On c
A37S Silver 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap* M-Series Bolt-On c
A37W White 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap* M-Series Bolt-On c
A40B Black 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap* H1-Series Bolt-On d
A40S Silver 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap* H1-Series Bolt-On d
A40W White 6" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap* H1-Series Bolt-On d

6”(ID) 65/8”(OD)

PVC Pipe

67/8”
1”

1”-3”1”
b

2”1.5”
c da

Accessories
Conduit Carrier

*See product info page 60

Dimensions
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1.5”

5/16”

2”

5/16”

1”

5/16”

1”-3”

5/16”

5/16”

1”

128”

b c da

Conduit Carrier
Accessories
Conduit Carrier

What’s in the Box?		
Conduit carriers are essential tools of the trade - and we made sure to offer 
the best. Most companies use cast aluminum components, which are highly 
susceptible to quality issues, such as cracking under work conditions. These 
common failure points put conduits and pipes at risk, and prevent carriers 
from being watertight. VantechUSA manufactures components with pressed 
aluminum. This manufacturing process allows for consistent strength, as 
well as a much better surface for our rubber gasket to seat properly, which 
keeps your pipes and conduits safe without compromising the carrier’s  
longevity. Every 128” Conduit Carrier Tube also includes Vantech’s 2-4 divider  
system - a simple, but powerful way to organize your cargo so you can find 
your material efficiently! This divider features customizable compartments 
that divide your carrier into 2, 3 or 4 channels. Spend less time digging for 
your pipes and conduits, and more time getting the job done!

Includes: 
1X Hatch & Cap
2X Base Brackets & Straps
2X Dividers
1X 128” Tube Assembly (4pc)
1X Installation Kit (See below Fig. a-d)

Conduit Carrier
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PART # Color Description Fitment Install Figure
CC-101B Black 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube H3-Series / J-Series Bolt-On a
CC-101S Silver 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube H3-Series / J-Series Bolt-On a
CC-101W White 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube H3-Series / J-Series Bolt-On a
CC-102B Black 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube 1”-3” (H) Cross Bar Drilling Required b
CC-102S Silver 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube 1”-3” (H) Cross Bar Drilling Required b
CC-102W White 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube 1”-3” (H) Cross Bar Drilling Required b
CC-103B Black 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube M-Series Bolt-On c
CC-103S Silver 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube M-Series Bolt-On c
CC-103W White 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube M-Series Bolt-On c
CC-104B Black 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube H1-Series Bolt-On d
CC-104S Silver 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube H1-Series Bolt-On d
CC-104W White 6" x 128" Conduit Carrier Hatch & Cap + 2 ►4 Tube H1-Series Bolt-On d

1/4” 
Rubber

Options

Accessories
Conduit Carrier
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What good is roof storage if you can’t  
access it? Vantech USA provides a solution 
with our line of Rear & Side-Access Ladders.  
Whether you have a smaller van, or a  
full-size box truck, these ladders are  
universal and range in size from 56” to 96”. 
Drilling is required.

Dimensions

PART # Color Material Description Dim 1 Fitment Install Capacity
L001B Black Aluminum Ladder Angled 56" (H) 56” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L001S Silver Aluminum Ladder Angled 56" (H) 56” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L001W White Aluminum Ladder Angled 56" (H) 56” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L003B Black Aluminum Ladder Angled 68" (H) 68” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L003S Silver Aluminum Ladder Angled 68" (H) 68” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L003W White Aluminum Ladder Angled 68" (H) 68” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L004B Black Aluminum Ladder Angled 83" (H) 83” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L004S Silver Aluminum Ladder Angled 83" (H) 83” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L004W White Aluminum Ladder Angled 83" (H) 83” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.

10⅞” 11⅞”

12”

40°
13”

4⅝”-6⅛”

Dim 1

Ladder

 
Accessories
Angled Ladder
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PART # Color Material Description Dim 1 Fitment Install Capacity
L005B Black Aluminum Ladder Straight 72" (H) Universal 72” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L005S Silver Aluminum Ladder Straight 72" (H) Universal 72” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L005W White Aluminum Ladder Straight 72" (H) Universal 72” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L006B Black Aluminum Ladder Straight 84" (H) Universal 84” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L006S Silver Aluminum Ladder Straight 84" (H) Universal 84” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L006W White Aluminum Ladder Straight 84" (H) Universal 84” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L007B Black Aluminum Ladder Straight 96" (H) Universal 96” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L007S Silver Aluminum Ladder Straight 96" (H) Universal 96” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
L007W White Aluminum Ladder Straight 96" (H) Universal 96” Universal Drilling required 275 lbs.
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Dimensions

 

Straight ladder
Accessories

Dim 1
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PART # Color Material Description Fitment Figure Capacity
RTDH1K Black Aluminum / Stainless 12’ Ratchet Tie-Down H1-Series a 250 lbs.
RTDH2K Black Aluminum / Stainless 12’ Ratchet Tie-Down H2.1-Series b 250 lbs.
RTDH3K Black Aluminum / Stainless 12’ Ratchet Tie-Down H3-Series / J-Series / P-Series c 250 lbs.
RTDM1K Black Aluminum / Stainless 12’ Ratchet Tie-Down M-Series d 250 lbs.

dcba

The Vantech Ratchet Tie-Down system is designed 
to not only be the best in its class - but to integrate 
seamlessly into the Vantech USA ecosystem. A 
heavy duty nylon strap housed in a stainless steel 
ratchet provides a fully self-contained system that 
gives your van 12 feet of tie-down power.

Ratchet Tie-Down

Rapid 
Retraction

Rubber  
Handle

Ratchet Tie-Down
Accessories

Roller
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Accessories

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Dim 1 Dim 2 Dim 3 Capacity
ROH124-42B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 42" 47" 75 lbs.
ROH124-42W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 42" 47" 75 lbs
ROH124-45B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 45" 50" 75 lbs
ROH124-45W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 45" 50" 75 lbs
ROH124-49B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 49" 54" 75 lbs
ROH124-49W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 49" 54" 75 lbs
ROH124-54B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 54" 59" 75 lbs
ROH124-54W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 54" 59" 75 lbs
ROH124-57B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 57" 62" 75 lbs
ROH124-57W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 57" 62" 75 lbs
ROH124-60B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 60" 65" 75 lbs
ROH124-60W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 60" 65" 75 lbs
ROH124-63B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 63" 68" 75 lbs
ROH124-63W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 63" 68" 75 lbs
ROH124-72B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 72" 77" 75 lbs
ROH124-72W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 8" - 20" 72" 77" 75 lbs
ROH136-45B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 45" 50" 75 lbs
ROH136-45W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 45" 50" 75 lbs
ROH136-49B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 49" 54" 75 lbs
ROH136-49W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 49" 54" 75 lbs
ROH136-54B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 54" 59" 75 lbs
ROH136-54W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 54" 59" 75 lbs
ROH136-57B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 57" 62" 75 lbs
ROH136-57W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 57" 62" 75 lbs
ROH136-60B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 60" 65" 75 lbs
ROH136-60W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 60" 65" 75 lbs
ROH136-63B Black Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 63" 68" 75 lbs
ROH136-63W White Aluminum H1 Roller System H1-series 12" - 32" 63" 68" 75 lbs

Dimensions
H1 Roller

Dim1

Dim3

Dim2

Roller

Want to make loading and unloading your H1 rack easier? Want to prevent 
damage to your roofline, cargo or your rack? Want to reduce the risk of back  
injury while loading and unloading? The Vantech USA Roller is for you!  
Designed to fit directly onto your H1 system, the aluminum roller provides a first 
line of defense for both your cargo and your roof line when it comes to loading and  
unloading. The roller base can be adjusted in 4-inch increments to adjust its depth 
for your needs. Save your back, your rack, and your roof line with our roller kit!
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46” Shelving

PART # Color Material Description Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Dim5 Dim6 Levels Fitment
SA4636-2 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 46" 36" 9” 11” 3” 38 1/2” 2 Universal
SA4642-2 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 46" 42" 9” 11” 3” 38 1/2” 2 Universal
SA4648-2 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 46" 48" 9” 11” 3” 38 1/2” 2 Universal
SA4660-2 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 46" 60" 9” 11” 3” 38 1/2” 2 Universal

36” Shelving

PART # Color Material Description Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Dim5 Dim6 Levels Fitment
SA3642-2 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 36" 42" 11” 13” 3 1/4” 21 3/4” 2 Universal
SA3648-2 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 36" 48" 11” 13” 3 1/4” 21 3/4” 2 Universal
SA3660-2 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 36" 60" 11” 13” 3 1/4” 21 3/4” 2 Universal

You can’t carry everything on top of your 
van - even if our racks can handle it! For all 
the things you need to carry IN your van,  
Vantech USA offers shelving systems to 
help you stay organized, and protect your  
materials. Our shelves are constructed of 
heavy duty aluminum for the best balance 
of weight savings, rust resistance, and  
rigidity. Paired with these shelves are our 
wood baseboards with a rubber lined surface 
to absorb vibrations and items sliding.

Shelving

Shelving
Accessories

Dim 3

Dim 4

Dim 2

Dim 2

Dim 1

Dim 3

Dim 5

Dim 6Dim 4

Dim 1

Dim 5

Dim 6
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60” Shelving

PART # Color Material Description Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Dim5 Dim6 Levels Fitment
SA6036-4 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 60" 36" 11” 13” 2” 29 3/4” 4 Universal
SA6042-4 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 60" 42" 11” 13” 2” 29 3/4” 4 Universal
SA6048-4 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 60" 48" 11” 13” 2” 29 3/4” 4 Universal
SA6060-4 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 60" 60" 11” 13” 2” 29 3/4” 4 Universal
SA6072-4 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 60" 72" 11” 13” 2” 29 3/4” 4 Universal
SA6084-4 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 60" 84" 11” 13” 2” 29 3/4” 4 Universal
SA6090-4 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 60" 90" 11” 13” 2” 29 3/4” 4 Universal

47” Shelving

PART # Color Material Description Dim1 Dim2 Dim3 Dim4 Dim5 Dim6 Levels Fitment
SA4836-3 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 47" 36" 11” 13” 2 1/4” 29 3/4” 3 Universal
SA4842-3 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 47" 42" 11” 13” 2 1/4” 29 3/4” 3 Universal
SA4848-3 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 47" 48" 11” 13” 2 1/4” 29 3/4” 3 Universal
SA4860-3 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 47" 60" 11” 13” 2 1/4” 29 3/4” 3 Universal
SA4872-3 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 47" 72" 11” 13” 2 1/4” 29 3/4” 3 Universal
SA4884-3 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 47" 84" 11” 13” 2 1/4” 29 3/4” 3 Universal
SA4890-3 Silver Aluminum Shelving Unit 47" 90" 11” 13” 2 1/4” 29 3/4” 3 Universal

Shelving
Accessories

Dim 2

Dim 2

Dim 3

Dim 3

Dim 4

Dim 4

Dim 1

Dim 1

Dim 5

Dim 5

Dim 6

Dim 6
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Dim 1

Our R-series of tracks are a simple yet powerful addition to your 
vehicle. These aluminum tracks allow your vehicle to become a 
hub for roof mounted accessories - namely Vantech USA racks! 
These tracks may or may not require drilling depending on vehicle. 
Stainless steel hardware and gaskets are included. Vehicles with 
no access to the interior can use our Plus-Nut kit (D197, D198).

Tracks

*Vehicles with no access to the interior can use our Plus-Nut kit

PART # Color Material Description Fitment Dim1 Figure Install
D197 Silver Zinc Plus Nut Kit R15* n/a a, b Drilling Req
D198 Silver Zinc Plus Nut Kit R20, R21, R30* n/a a, b Drilling Req
R15 Silver Aluminum Roof Tracks Universal 72” c, d Drilling Req
R20 Silver Aluminum Roof Tracks Mercedes Sprinter 2007-on (144" WB All trims) 122” c, d Bolt-on
R21 Silver Aluminum Roof Tracks Mercedes Sprinter 2007-on High Roof (170" WB All trims) 162” c, d Bolt-on
R30 Silver Aluminum Roof Tracks Mercedes Sprinter 2007-on High Roof (170" WB EXT All trims) 177” c, d Bolt-on
T210163913B Black Aluminum Bedrail Tracks Honda Ridgeline 2008-2016 Bedrail Tracks See page 54 Bolt-on

Tracks
Accessories

abcd

Interior
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Terms & Conditions
Installation of all Vantech USA products should only be performed by licensed 
professionals experienced in the proper operations of the products. It is the 
responsibility of the installer to determine the suitability of the component for 
that application. It is both the buyer and installer’s responsibility to know the 
weight capacity and limitations of the vehicle before installing. Check your local 
and state law regarding legal height, width, length, and weight restrictions prior 
to install or purchase.

Warranty
Most Vantech USA, Inc products are warrantied for 5 years against all defects, 
workmanship, and structural materials, provided that they are installed, 
assembled, and used in accordance with all manufacturer’s specifications and 
instructions. Powder coated and anodized items are not warrantied against rust 
and fading. Products must be registered to qualify for warranty claims. Warranty 
forms should be mailed to:

Product Warranty
150 New HWY
Amityville, N.Y. 11701

To obtain a copy of the warranty form, send an email to support@vantech.us.  
Non-registered warranty claims are accepted within 30 days from the purchase 
date (proof of purchase necessary).

Exceptions:
90-day limited warranty: cross bars, mirrors, kayak carrier, bar guards  
and gaskets.

2-year limited warranty:  ladder stoppers, guides, side support, zinc hardware, 
ratchet tie down, and hook & loop straps.

Merchandise must be returned in the original box with original packaging or in 
similar manner to prevent damage.

Shipping
Individual packages are shipped via Fedex, UPS or USPS depending on 
size and destination.  Bulk orders or items exceeding Fedex, UPS or USPS 
limits will be shipped via truck freight. HI, AK, PR and international customers 
should call for a shipping quote. Please allow 24-48 hours for processing 
time.  Prepaid pick-ups and 3rd party shipping are permitted. Additional costs 
may apply. Please call us for details. Rush deliveries must be ordered prior to 
12:00PM EST. Certain items cannot be shipped to P.O. boxes; please call prior 
to purchasing.

Fedex Money-Back Guarantee Express® services applies to most OVERNIGHT 
shipping methods. Some express services do not qualify. Shipping costs are 
non-refundable if the expected delivery date is not met due to the carrier’s delay. 

Claims for Shipping Damages & Missing Packages
Product(s) that are damaged during transport must be reported to the shipping 
3 carrier within 24 hours after receiving delivery, otherwise customer will be held 
liable for all damages acquired through shipping. Please inspect all packages 
thoroughly before signing acceptance of shipment. A written statement of 
product condition and picture(s) must be submitted to sales@vantech.us to start 
claim. Failures to do so will result in loss of time and claim. Claim process may 
take 1-4 weeks depending on shipping carrier.

Packages showing “delivered” but missing need to be reported within 48 
hours of the package delivery notice so that the carrier can be notified and 
an investigation can begin. Investigation can take 5-7 business days to  
be completed. Refund and replacement will depend on the outcome of the 
carrier’s investigation.

Missing Components or Replacement for Defective Components
Orders with missing components or contain parts that are defective must be 
reported to Vantech USA within 30 days from receipt of the package.

Return Policy
Unused merchandise may be returned in the original condition & packaging with 
all labels, hardware, instructions. Used or installed items are not acceptable for 
return. All returns must be accompanied by a RGA # and a copy of the original 
receipt. The RGA # must be issued within 30 days from the date of delivery. 
Products with or without RGA # cannot be returned after 30 days from date 
of delivery. To obtain a RGA # e-mail support@vantech.us titled “Return item 
unused” with your invoice number and reason attached. Special order items 
are not accepted for returns or refunds. Any items returned freight collect will 
be refused and returned at shipper’s expense. All returns are subjected to a 
15% restocking/return fee. Items shipped during promo “free shipping” customer 
will be subject to a 25% restocking/return fee. Customer pays all shipping 
and handling charge going to and from destination. Once the item has been 
examined and the reason of return is verified, a refund will be issued in the 
original form of payment the purchase was made. See “Returning an Order” 
below on how to properly return an item.

Canceling an Order
You may cancel an order at any time prior to processing at our center by calling 
631-486-9303. Orders cannot be canceled once they are shipped. Please refer 
to our Returns Policy for returns. Special order item(s) can not be canceled 
once an order number has been provided.

Pick-ups
Pick-ups are available Monday-Friday, 9:00AM-4:00PM EST and by appointment 
only. Please allow 2 hours from the time of purchase for processing. A copy 
of sales receipt must be present at the time of pick-up. Applicable sales tax 
apply for all retail orders. Dealer accounts welcome; please call us to set up an 
account prior to ordering.

Returning an Order
Items should be packed securely in the original box and packaging, or in a 
similar manner to prevent damage. Packages will be inspected thoroughly for 
damages upon return. Please keep record of the tracking number and ensure 
the RGA# is noted on the box. If the RGA# is not visible, package will be refused 
and the customer is liable for all shipping and fees associated.

-This publication is designed and produced by Vantech USA Incorporated solely 
for informational purposes only. Every effort has been made to offer the most 
current, correct, and clearly expressed information possible. Nevertheless, 
inadvertent errors in information may occur. Prices contained herein are valid 
at the time of publication and are subject to change without notice. Photographs 
and diagrams are for illustration purposes only and do not imply or warranty in 
any manner the product’s usage for the scenario contained in such photograph. 
Product specifications and capacity rating must be followed stated in its manual. 
Vantech USA Incorporated is not responsible for typographical errors. Vantech 
USA Incorporated disclaims all express and implied warranties except as set 
forth above “WARRANTY”. User of this publication assumes all liability for, and 
Vantech USA Incorporated shall not in no event be liable for, any direct, indirect, 
punitive, special, incidental, or consequential damages, including, without 
limitation, lost revenues or lost profits, arising out of or in any way connected 
with the use or misuse of the information, or lack of information, contained 
herein. Vantech USA Incorporated.
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